

E-BID TABULATION REPORT FOR E-BID #20200077
 CITY OF PORT ST LUCIE
 PORT ST. LUCIE BLVD. NORTH ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
 OPENED: 8/3/2021 - 3:00 PM

LINE NO.	PAY ITEM NO.	ROADWAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	PLAN	UNIT	Zahlene Enterprises, Inc.		DP Development		CWR Contracting		Halley Engineering Contractors	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	0101 1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	527,457.16	\$ 527,457.16	\$ 685,000.00	\$ 685,000.00	\$ 1,395,000.00	\$ 1,395,000.00
2	0101 18	CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	1.00	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	1,624.76	\$ 1,624.76	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
3	0101 99	SURVEY STAKING & RECORD DRAWINGS	1.00	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	145,804.24	\$ 145,804.24	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 364,000.00	\$ 364,000.00
4	0102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (INCL. PEDESTRAIN M.O.T.)	1.00	LS	\$ 535,000.00	\$ 535,000.00	2,387,139.92	\$ 2,387,139.92	\$ 2,050,000.00	\$ 2,050,000.00	\$ 2,425,000.00	\$ 2,425,000.00
5	0104 10 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	8,136.00	LF	\$ 1.40	\$ 11,390.40	2.03	\$ 16,516.08	\$ 4.00	\$ 32,544.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 24,408.00
6	0104 11	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	144.00	LF	\$ 10.75	\$ 1,548.00	16.82	\$ 2,422.08	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,728.00
7	0104 15	SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE	6.00	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	2,742.12	\$ 16,452.72	\$ 4,090.00	\$ 24,540.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00
8	0104 18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	48.00	EA	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,320.00	159.44	\$ 7,653.12	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,760.00
9	0107 1	LITTER REMOVAL	38.33	AC	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,066.40	21.04	\$ 806.46	\$ 880.00	\$ 33,730.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,833.00
10	0107 2	MOWING	38.33	AC	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,066.40	62.25	\$ 2,386.04	\$ 880.00	\$ 33,730.40	\$ 500.00	\$ 19,165.00
11	0108 1	MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING	1.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	113,148.21	\$ 113,148.21	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
12	0108 2	MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING	1.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	29,245.66	\$ 29,245.66	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
13	0110 1 1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	8.26	AC	\$ 49,380.00	\$ 407,878.80	50,918.99	\$ 420,590.86	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 206,500.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 1,115,100.00
14	0110 4 10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	4,652.00	SY	\$ 10.50	\$ 48,846.00	22.69	\$ 105,553.88	\$ 16.75	\$ 77,921.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 93,040.00
15	0110 7 1	MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE	6.00	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	190.02	\$ 1,140.12	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
16	0120 1	REGUAR EXCAVATION	2,921.00	CY	\$ 11.50	\$ 33,591.50	22.58	\$ 65,956.18	\$ 76.00	\$ 221,996.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,210.00
17	0120 6	EMBANKMENT	3,875.00	CY	\$ 18.00	\$ 69,750.00	22.47	\$ 87,071.25	\$ 23.50	\$ 91,062.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 46,500.00
18	0160 4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	31,156.00	SY	\$ 15.50	\$ 482,918.00	13.97	\$ 435,249.32	\$ 6.90	\$ 214,976.40	\$ 11.00	\$ 342,716.00
19	0285 706	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06	3,361.00	SY	\$ 15.75	\$ 52,935.75	19.61	\$ 65,909.21	\$ 18.50	\$ 62,178.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 67,220.00
20	0285 709	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09	23,889.00	SY	\$ 16.00	\$ 382,224.00	21.78	\$ 520,302.42	\$ 20.00	\$ 477,780.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 525,558.00
21	0285 713	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 13	353.00	SY	\$ 91.23	\$ 32,204.19	77.18	\$ 27,244.54	\$ 93.00	\$ 32,829.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 36,712.00
22	0327 70 1	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT. 1" AVG DEPTH	719.00	SY	\$ 12.15	\$ 8,735.85	8.89	\$ 6,391.91	\$ 8.50	\$ 6,111.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,752.00
23	0327 70 8	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT. 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH	454.00	SY	\$ 19.20	\$ 8,716.80	14.09	\$ 6,396.86	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,356.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,540.00
24	0334 1 12	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC. TRAFFIC B	502.60	TN	\$ 138.00	\$ 69,358.80	134.86	\$ 67,780.64	\$ 148.00	\$ 74,384.80	\$ 147.00	\$ 73,882.20
25	0334 1 13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC. TRAFFIC C	2,749.10	TN	\$ 115.00	\$ 316,146.50	128.02	\$ 351,939.78	\$ 142.00	\$ 390,372.20	\$ 144.00	\$ 395,870.40
26	0334 1 53	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG 76-22	86.10	TN	\$ 157.00	\$ 13,517.70	240.34	\$ 20,693.27	\$ 227.00	\$ 19,544.70	\$ 196.00	\$ 16,875.60
27	0337 7 82	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22	1,370.10	TN	\$ 190.00	\$ 260,319.00	178.92	\$ 245,138.29	\$ 231.00	\$ 316,493.10	\$ 164.00	\$ 224,696.40
28	0339 1	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	10.90	TN	\$ 645.00	\$ 7,030.50	630.22	\$ 6,869.40	\$ 820.00	\$ 8,938.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,270.00
29	0400 0 11	CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL (CONTINGENCY ITEM)	236.14	CY	\$ 575.00	\$ 135,780.50	674.13	\$ 159,189.06	\$ 755.00	\$ 178,285.70	\$ 150.00	\$ 35,421.00
30	0400 1 2	CONCRETE CLASS I, ENDWALLS	12.68	CY	\$ 1,195.46	\$ 15,158.43	1,834.66	\$ 23,263.49	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,020.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,020.00
31	0425 1 201	INLETS, CURB, TYPE 9, <10'	4.00	EA	\$ 3,928.29	\$ 15,713.16	4,161.18	\$ 16,644.72	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 17,200.00
32	0425 1 351	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'	10.00	EA	\$ 4,426.59	\$ 44,265.90	5,513.29	\$ 55,132.90	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 52,000.00
33	0425 1 361	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10'	6.00	EA	\$ 4,638.23	\$ 27,829.38	5,823.12	\$ 34,938.72	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 28,800.00
34	0425 1 365	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, PARTIAL	2.00	EA	\$ 4,041.71	\$ 8,083.42	3,552.13	\$ 7,104.26	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00
35	0425 1 451	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, <10'	10.00	EA	\$ 6,693.92	\$ 66,939.20	10,353.32	\$ 103,533.20	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 92,000.00
36	0425 1 461	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-6, <10'	7.00	EA	\$ 7,437.42	\$ 52,061.94	8,140.09	\$ 56,980.63	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 58,800.00
37	0425 1 483	INLETS, CURB, TYPE 8, J BOT, <10'	2.00	EA	\$ 7,071.56	\$ 14,143.12	7,403.99	\$ 14,807.98	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 15,400.00
38	0425 1 541	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'	11.00	EA	\$ 3,778.83	\$ 41,567.13	3,668.50	\$ 40,353.50	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 35,200.00
39	0425 2 61	MANHOLES, P-8, <10'	2.00	EA	\$ 4,283.53	\$ 8,567.06	5,258.59	\$ 10,517.18	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00
40	0425 2 91	MANHOLES, J-8, <10'	3.00	EA	\$ 5,770.65	\$ 17,311.95	7,186.81	\$ 21,560.43	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 22,800.00
41	0425 2 92	MANHOLES, J-8, >10'	2.00	EA	\$ 7,504.24	\$ 15,008.48	9,474.55	\$ 18,949.10	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
42	0425 10	YARD DRAIN	8.00	EA	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 13,520.00	3,796.44	\$ 30,371.52	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 25,600.00

E-BID TABULATION REPORT FOR E-BID #20200077
 CITY OF PORT ST LUCIE
 PORT ST. LUCIE BLVD. NORTH ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
 OPENED: 8/3/2021 - 3:00 PM

					Zahlene Enterprises, Inc.		DP Development		CWR Contracting		Halley Engineering Contractors	
ROADWAY												
LINE NO.	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	PLAN	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
43	0430 175 115	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 15" S/CD	187.00	LF	\$ 59.39	\$ 11,105.93	185.36	\$ 34,662.32	\$ 56.00	\$ 10,472.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 21,505.00
44	0430 175 118	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18" S/CD	1,939.00	LF	\$ 70.03	\$ 135,788.17	97.37	\$ 188,800.43	\$ 67.00	\$ 129,913.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 259,826.00
45	0430 175 124	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24" S/CD	301.00	LF	\$ 89.70	\$ 26,999.70	215.39	\$ 64,832.39	\$ 93.00	\$ 27,993.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 46,354.00
46	0430 175 136	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 36" S/CD	2,481.00	LF	\$ 137.57	\$ 341,311.17	158.18	\$ 392,444.58	\$ 189.00	\$ 468,909.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 424,251.00
47	0430 175 148	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 48" S/CD	715.00	LF	\$ 196.63	\$ 140,590.45	220.68	\$ 157,786.20	\$ 285.00	\$ 203,775.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 173,030.00
48	0515 2 311	PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY,42" TYPE 1	315.00	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 34,650.00	118.87	\$ 37,444.05	\$ 83.00	\$ 26,145.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 34,650.00
49	0515 2 311	PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY,42" TYPE 1 (CONTINGENCY ITEM)	1,525.00	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 167,750.00	118.87	\$ 181,276.75	\$ 83.00	\$ 126,575.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 167,750.00
50	0520 1 10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	10,574.00	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 200,906.00	18.05	\$ 190,860.70	\$ 21.25	\$ 224,697.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 200,906.00
51	0520 2 4	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE D	3,794.00	LF	\$ 16.90	\$ 64,118.60	18.02	\$ 68,367.88	\$ 16.25	\$ 61,652.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 72,086.00
52	0520 3	VALLEY GUTTER - CONCRETE	206.00	LF	\$ 17.95	\$ 3,697.70	28.86	\$ 5,945.16	\$ 37.50	\$ 7,725.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,180.00
53	0520 6	SHOULDER GUTTER-CONCRETE	84.00	LF	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,554.00	62.28	\$ 5,231.52	\$ 87.75	\$ 7,371.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 5,292.00
54	0520 70	TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, CONCRETE, SPECIAL, VARIABLE WIDTH	39.00	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,145.00	179.65	\$ 7,006.35	\$ 174.00	\$ 6,786.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 5,577.00
55	0522 1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	4,943.00	SY	\$ 39.00	\$ 192,777.00	45.21	\$ 223,473.03	\$ 54.00	\$ 266,922.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 202,663.00
56	0522 1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" (CONTINGENCY ITEM)	1.10	SY	\$ 39.00	\$ 42.90	41.84	\$ 46.02	\$ 36.00	\$ 39.60	\$ 39.00	\$ 42.90
57	0522 1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (THICKENED SIDEWALK SECTION ONLY), 4" (CONTINGENCY ITEM)	28.08	CY	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,179.36	562.03	\$ 15,781.80	\$ 638.50	\$ 17,929.08	\$ 704.00	\$ 19,768.32
58	0522 2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY, 6"	862.00	SY	\$ 48.00	\$ 41,376.00	51.41	\$ 44,315.42	\$ 68.00	\$ 58,616.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 39,652.00
59	0523 2	PATTERNED PAVEMENT, NON-VEHICULAR AREAS	837.00	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 62,775.00	118.10	\$ 98,849.70	\$ 133.00	\$ 111,321.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 96,255.00
60	0527 2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	419.00	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,475.00	41.06	\$ 17,204.14	\$ 39.00	\$ 16,341.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,760.00
61	0530 4 6	ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK REVETMENT SYSTEM, THICKNESS 6"	40.00	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	337.00	\$ 13,480.00	\$ 422.00	\$ 16,880.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 14,520.00
62	0536 1 0	GUARDRAIL, ROADWAY, GENERAL/LOW SPEED TL-2	475.00	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 10,450.00	23.30	\$ 11,067.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 17,100.00
63	0536 6	PIPE RAIL	363.00	LF	\$ 21.50	\$ 7,804.50	23.30	\$ 8,457.90	\$ 26.00	\$ 9,438.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 6,897.00
64	0536 7 2	SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST - SPECIAL STEEL POST FOR CONCRETE STRUCTURE MOUNT	4.00	EA	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,060.00	285.45	\$ 1,141.80	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
65	0536 73	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	183.00	LF	\$ 1.85	\$ 338.55	1.98	\$ 362.34	\$ 4.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 366.00
66	0536 85 20	GUARDRAIL, END TREATMENT - TRAILING ANCHORAGE	2.00	EA	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 2,970.00	3,309.60	\$ 6,619.20	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00
67	0536 85 24	GUARDRAIL, END TREATMENT - PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL	2.00	EA	\$ 3,055.00	\$ 6,110.00	1,605.97	\$ 3,211.94	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
68	0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF (SOD)	11,728.00	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 46,912.00	9.03	\$ 105,903.84	\$ 5.25	\$ 61,572.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 58,640.00
69	0581 1 3	RELOCATE TREES AND PALMS, MULTI-TRUCK OR CLUSTERING	5.00	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	537.49	\$ 2,687.45	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,925.00
70	0581 1 4	RELOCATE TREES AND PALMS, TREES, <5" DIAMETER AT BREAST HEIGHT	2.00	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	447.91	\$ 895.82	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
71	0581 1 7	RELOCATE TREES AND PALMS, PALMS, <14' OF CLEAR TRUNK, SABAL PALM ONLY	11.00	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,025.00	477.77	\$ 5,255.47	\$ 355.00	\$ 3,905.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 3,630.00
72	2000 1	UTILITY COORDINATION	1.00	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	10,728.34	\$ 10,728.34	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
					SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY		\$ 5,674,926.29	\$ 8,182,371.12	\$ 7,779,235.88	\$ 9,710,103.82		
SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING												
LINE NO.	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	PLAN	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
73	0700 1 11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	25.00	AS	\$ 319.00	\$ 7,975.00	731.14	\$ 18,278.50	\$ 560.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 382.00	\$ 9,550.00
74	0700 1 12	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	1.00	AS	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00	1,811.60	\$ 1,811.60	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 1,615.00
75	0700 1 13	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	2.00	AS	\$ 1,412.00	\$ 2,824.00	2,762.09	\$ 5,524.18	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 3,420.00
76	0700 1 14	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31+ SF	2.00	AS	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 3,620.00	3,899.42	\$ 7,798.84	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,981.00	\$ 3,962.00
77	0700 1 50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	7.00	AS	\$ 251.00	\$ 1,757.00	308.70	\$ 2,160.90	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 2,016.00
78	0700 1 60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	31.00	AS	\$ 67.00	\$ 2,077.00	54.16	\$ 1,678.96	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 620.00

E-BID TABULATION REPORT FOR E-BID #20200077
 CITY OF PORT ST LUCIE
 PORT ST. LUCIE BLVD. NORTH ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
 OPENED: 8/3/2021 - 3:00 PM

					Zahlene Enterprises, Inc.		DP Development		CWR Contracting		Halley Engineering Contractors	
ROADWAY												
LINE NO.	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	PLAN	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
79	0700 2 12	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	2.00	AS	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	5,399.26	\$ 10,798.52	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 3,606.00	\$ 7,212.00
80	0700 2 13	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	1.00	AS	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	6,391.04	\$ 6,391.04	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
81	0705 11 3	DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH VISABILITY MEDIAN	20.00	EA	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	189.56	\$ 3,791.20	\$ 169.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,800.00
82	0710 90	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING-FINAL SURFACE	1.00	LS	\$ 10,660.20	\$ 10,660.20	1,206.49	\$ 1,206.49	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 10,780.00
83	0711 11 102	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND	0.09	GM	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 441.00	6,336.56	\$ 570.29	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 400.50
84	0711 11 123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK	1,702.00	LF	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,723.20	1.68	\$ 2,859.36	\$ 5.25	\$ 8,935.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,404.00
85	0711 11 124	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	284.00	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 710.00	2.69	\$ 763.96	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,846.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 852.00
86	0711 11 125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	379.00	LF	\$ 3.15	\$ 1,193.85	3.70	\$ 1,402.30	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,221.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,516.00
87	0711 11 141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	0.27	GM	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 364.50	1,186.07	\$ 320.24	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 891.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 486.00
88	0711 11 170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	52.00	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,600.00	48.74	\$ 2,534.48	\$ 87.00	\$ 4,524.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,120.00
89	0711 11 224	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDRAD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	50.00	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 125.00	2.69	\$ 134.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00
90	0711 14 125	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	914.00	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 16,452.00	16.19	\$ 14,797.66	\$ 22.00	\$ 20,108.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 12,796.00
91	0711 16 101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	2.15	GM	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,665.00	4,809.89	\$ 10,341.26	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 10,535.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,955.00
92	0711 16 131	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP/ 3-9 LANE DROP	1.16	GM	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,450.00	1,186.07	\$ 1,375.84	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,972.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,450.00
93	0711 16 201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	1.48	GM	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 4,588.00	4,787.62	\$ 7,085.68	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 5,476.00
94	0711 16 231	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	0.08	GM	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	1,186.00	\$ 94.88	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00
95	0711 17 1	THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMO., PAVT. MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN	238.00	SF	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,547.00	15.93	\$ 3,791.34	\$ 1.75	\$ 416.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 952.00
					SUB-TOTAL S&PM	\$ 83,597.75		\$ 105,512.02		\$ 129,152.50		\$ 87,932.50
LIGHTING												
LINE NO.	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	PLAN	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
96	0630 2 11	CONDUIT F & I, OPEN TRENCH	2540.00	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 17,780.00	7.91	\$ 20,091.40	\$ 8.25	\$ 20,955.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 17,780.00
97	0630 2 12	CONDUIT F & I, DIRECTIONAL BORE	768.00	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 18,432.00	26.00	\$ 19,968.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 22,272.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 18,432.00
98	0635 2 11	PULL AND SPLICE BOX, F & I, 13" X 24" COVER SIZE	28.00	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 26,600.00	812.38	\$ 22,746.64	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 31,360.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 26,600.00
99	0639 1 122	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F & I, UNDERGROUND, METER FURNISHED BY CONTRACTOR	1.00	AS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	3,022.05	\$ 3,022.05	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
100	0715 1 12	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F & I, NO. 8 TO NO. 6	12248.00	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 30,620.00	1.84	\$ 22,536.32	\$ 3.00	\$ 36,744.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 30,620.00
101	0715 1 60	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS	3287.00	LF	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,314.80	0.76	\$ 2,498.12	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,643.50	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,314.80
102	0715 4 11	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F & I, STANDARD POLE, STD. FOUNDATION. 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT	20.00	EA	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 122,000.00	6,585.69	\$ 131,713.80	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 122,000.00
103	0715 4 70	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE	14.00	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,800.00	314.12	\$ 4,397.68	\$ 830.00	\$ 11,620.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,800.00
104	0715 7 11	LOAD CENTER F & I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE	1.00	EA	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	20,493.63	\$ 20,493.63	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
105	0715 500 1	POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM CONVENTIONAL	20.00	EA	\$ 720.00	\$ 14,400.00	725.73	\$ 14,514.60	\$ 851.00	\$ 17,020.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 14,400.00
					SUB-TOTAL LIGHTING	\$ 257,446.80		\$ 261,982.24		\$ 304,964.50		\$ 257,446.80
SIGNALIZATION												
LINE NO.	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	PLAN	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
106	630-2-11	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	276.00	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,416.00	17.87	\$ 4,932.12	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,244.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,416.00
107	630-2-12	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	607.00	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 16,996.00	45.49	\$ 27,612.43	\$ 33.00	\$ 20,031.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 16,996.00
108	632-7-1	SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL	2.00	PI	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	6,239.08	\$ 12,478.16	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00

E-BID TABULATION REPORT FOR E-BID #20200077
 CITY OF PORT ST LUCIE
 PORT ST. LUCIE BLVD. NORTH ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
 OPENED: 8/3/2021 - 3:00 PM

					Zahlene Enterprises, Inc.		DP Development		CWR Contracting		Halley Engineering Contractors	
ROADWAY												
LINE NO.	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	PLAN	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
109	632-7-6	SIGNAL CABLE, REMOVE- INTERSECTION	1.00	PI	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	953.19	\$ 953.19	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
110	634-4-600	SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, REMOVE- POLES REMAIN	1.00	PI	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	2,393.81	\$ 2,393.81	\$ 413.00	\$ 413.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
111	635-2-11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	46.00	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 41,400.00	823.21	\$ 37,867.66	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 41,400.00
112	639-2-1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL	25.00	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 100.00	16.25	\$ 406.25	\$ 4.75	\$ 118.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 100.00
113	646-1-11	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL	13.00	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 18,200.00	1,581.43	\$ 20,558.59	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 18,200.00
114	646-1-60	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, REMOVE	12.00	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	238.30	\$ 2,859.60	\$ 355.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00
115	649-21-1	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 30'	1.00	EA	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	38,723.42	\$ 38,723.42	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
116	649-21-6	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 50'	2.00	EA	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	50,129.23	\$ 100,258.46	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
117	649-21-15	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 70'	1.00	EA	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	63,690.55	\$ 63,690.55	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00
118	650-1-14	TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY	12.00	AS	\$ 1,154.00	\$ 13,848.00	1,094.00	\$ 13,128.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,154.00	\$ 13,848.00
119	650-1-16	TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY	1.00	AS	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	1,148.16	\$ 1,148.16	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
120	653-1-11	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY	16.00	AS	\$ 629.00	\$ 10,064.00	606.58	\$ 9,705.28	\$ 745.00	\$ 11,920.00	\$ 629.00	\$ 10,064.00
121	653-1-60	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, REMOVE PED SIGNAL- POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN	2.00	AS	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	40.08	\$ 80.16	\$ 130.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00
122	660-4-11	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT	1.00	EA	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	5,155.90	\$ 5,155.90	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
123	660-4-12	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT	4.00	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	6,379.89	\$ 25,519.56	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
124	665-1-11	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD	16.00	EA	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,720.00	227.47	\$ 3,639.52	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,720.00
125	670-5-400	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY	3.00	AS	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 5,550.00	1,115.67	\$ 3,347.01	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 5,550.00
126	680-1-112	SYSTEM CONTROL EQUIPMENT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ADAPTIVE SIGNAL CONTROL SYSTEM- NEMA, CABINET EQUIPMENT	3.00	EA	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 115,500.00	45,276.62	\$ 135,829.86	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 115,500.00
127	680-1-113	SYSTEM CONTROL EQUIPMENT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ADAPTIVE SIGNAL CONTROL SYSTEM- NEMA, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT	12.00	EA	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 63,600.00	9,293.62	\$ 111,523.44	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 63,600.00
128	682-1-113	ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME PTZ ENCLOSURE - PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION	1.00	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	5,914.12	\$ 5,914.12	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
129	684-1-1	MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL	1.00	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	3,401.16	\$ 3,401.16	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
130	685-1-11	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LINE INTERACTIVE	1.00	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	8,177.95	\$ 8,177.95	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
131	700-3-101	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	1.00	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	389.94	\$ 389.94	\$ 830.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
132	700-3-602	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF	2.00	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	40.08	\$ 80.16	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
133	700-5-22	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-18 SF	4.00	EA	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 10,600.00	3,227.86	\$ 12,911.44	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 10,600.00
					SUB-TOTAL SIGNALIZATION	\$ 551,514.00		\$ 652,685.90		\$ 650,376.75		\$ 551,514.00
UTILITY												
LINE NO.	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	PLAN	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
134	U-1	DI FITTINGS FORCE MAIN	3.00	TN	\$ 27,825.43	\$ 83,476.29	24,614.97	\$ 73,844.91	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 159,000.00
135	U-2	DI FITTINGS WATER MAIN	7.50	TN	\$ 12,385.44	\$ 92,890.80	9,049.05	\$ 67,867.88	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 142,500.00
136	U-3	16" LINE STOP	12.00	EA	\$ 16,903.49	\$ 202,841.88	21,388.35	\$ 256,660.20	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 282,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 264,000.00
137	U-4	16" PVC INSTALL	2400.00	LF	\$ 122.60	\$ 294,240.00	194.75	\$ 467,400.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 376,800.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 439,200.00
138	U-5	DEMO EXIST 16" PVC	2220.00	LF	\$ 12.27	\$ 27,239.40	17.74	\$ 39,382.80	\$ 29.00	\$ 64,380.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 66,600.00
139	U-6	16" DI MJ GATE VALVE	5.00	EA	\$ 6,991.27	\$ 34,956.35	5,950.87	\$ 29,754.35	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 42,500.00
140	U-7	16" X 16" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	3.00	EA	\$ 5,089.39	\$ 15,268.17	19,108.60	\$ 57,325.80	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
141	U-7A	16" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	1.00	EA	\$ 6,656.22	\$ 6,656.22	6,736.12	\$ 6,736.12	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
142	U-8	16" MJ RESTRAINTS	148.00	EA	\$ 802.64	\$ 118,790.72	404.75	\$ 59,903.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 113,960.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 177,600.00
143	U-9	CONSTRUCT TEMPORARY JUMPER CONNECTION	2.00	EA	\$ 3,338.83	\$ 6,677.66	2,599.29	\$ 5,198.58	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00

E-BID TABULATION REPORT FOR E-BID #20200077
 CITY OF PORT ST LUCIE
 PORT ST. LUCIE BLVD. NORTH ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
 OPENED: 8/3/2021 - 3:00 PM

LINE NO.	PAY ITEM NO.	ROADWAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	PLAN	UNIT	Zahlene Enterprises, Inc.		DP Development		CWR Contracting		Halley Engineering Contractors	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
144	U-10	SAMPLE POINT	15.00	EA	\$ 1,060.14	\$ 15,902.10	870.32	\$ 13,054.80	\$ 920.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,000.00
145	U-11	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDING TEE & 6" GATE VALVE)	2.00	EA	\$ 7,513.43	\$ 15,026.86	6,097.19	\$ 12,194.38	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 21,800.00
146	U-12	RELOCATE EX. FIRE HYDRANT	4.00	EA	\$ 4,270.80	\$ 17,083.20	3,244.43	\$ 12,977.72	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00
147	U-13	12" LINE STOP	1.00	EA	\$ 11,335.47	\$ 11,335.47	13,088.56	\$ 13,088.56	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
148	U-14	12" PVC INSTALL	103.00	EA	\$ 394.56	\$ 40,639.68	191.50	\$ 19,724.50	\$ 127.00	\$ 13,081.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 13,596.00
149	U-15	12" DI MJ GATE VALVE	1.00	EA	\$ 5,266.43	\$ 5,266.43	2,906.07	\$ 2,906.07	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
150	U-16	12" MJ RESTRAINTS	29.00	EA	\$ 557.45	\$ 16,166.05	216.23	\$ 6,270.67	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 24,650.00
151	U-17	DEMO EXIST 12" PVC WATER MAIN	95.00	LF	\$ 20.30	\$ 1,928.50	35.83	\$ 3,403.85	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,850.00
152	U-18	10" PVC INSTALL	40.00	LF	\$ 70.29	\$ 2,811.60	173.50	\$ 6,940.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 4,080.00
153	U-19	10" DI MJ GATE VALVE	1.00	EA	\$ 3,616.88	\$ 3,616.88	2,422.39	\$ 2,422.39	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
154	U-20	10" LINE STOP	1.00	EA	\$ 10,821.87	\$ 10,821.87	12,690.37	\$ 12,690.37	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
155	U-21	10" MJ RESTRAINTS	11.00	EA	\$ 668.74	\$ 7,356.14	205.47	\$ 2,260.17	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,700.00
156	U-22	DEMO EXIST 10" PVC WATER MAIN	47.00	LF	\$ 21.88	\$ 1,028.36	70.32	\$ 3,305.04	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,457.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,410.00
157	U-23	8" LINE STOP	12.00	EA	\$ 8,883.84	\$ 106,606.08	9,737.15	\$ 116,845.80	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 109,200.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 128,400.00
158	U-24	8" PVC INSTALL	1325.00	LF	\$ 51.71	\$ 68,515.75	106.96	\$ 141,722.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 71,550.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 127,200.00
159	U-25	8" DI MJ GATE VALVE	4.00	EA	\$ 3,178.39	\$ 12,713.56	1,890.02	\$ 7,560.08	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00
160	U-26	8" MJ RESTRAINTS	125.00	EA	\$ 494.11	\$ 61,763.75	133.20	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 62,500.00
161	U-27	8" DI MJ CAP	2.00	EA	\$ 428.00	\$ 856.00	247.31	\$ 494.62	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
162	U-28	DEMO EXIST 8" PVC	1168.00	LF	\$ 15.72	\$ 18,360.96	31.20	\$ 36,441.60	\$ 27.00	\$ 31,536.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 35,040.00
163	U-29	6" LINE STOP	1.00	EA	\$ 8,141.52	\$ 8,141.52	8,974.88	\$ 8,974.88	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
164	U-30	6" PVC INSTALL	139.00	LF	\$ 42.78	\$ 5,946.42	110.82	\$ 15,403.98	\$ 49.00	\$ 6,811.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 10,842.00
165	U-31	6" DI MJ GATE VALVE	3.00	EA	\$ 1,817.90	\$ 5,453.70	1,525.09	\$ 4,575.27	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00
166	U-32	6"X6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	1.00	EA	\$ 5,448.19	\$ 5,448.19	4,401.22	\$ 4,401.22	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
167	U-33	6" MJ RESTRAINTS	34.00	EA	\$ 351.04	\$ 11,935.36	108.00	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 11,220.00
168	U-34	6" MJ CAP	1.00	EA	\$ 640.46	\$ 640.46	399.59	\$ 399.59	\$ 506.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
169	U-35	DEMO EXIST 6" FORCE MAIN	20.00	LF	\$ 85.21	\$ 1,704.20	20.90	\$ 418.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
170	U-36	2.5" PVC 45° BEND	14.00	EA	\$ 205.07	\$ 2,870.98	31.97	\$ 447.58	\$ 98.00	\$ 1,372.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 4,060.00
171	U-37	2.5" LINE STOP	1.00	EA	\$ 6,001.52	\$ 6,001.52	5,231.15	\$ 5,231.15	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
172	U-38	2.5" PVC INSTALL	673.00	LF	\$ 24.12	\$ 16,232.76	26.69	\$ 17,962.37	\$ 26.00	\$ 17,498.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 28,939.00
173	U-39	DEMO EXIST 2.5" PVC	640.00	LF	\$ 14.75	\$ 9,440.00	10.95	\$ 7,008.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 17,920.00
174	U-40	2" PVC 45° BEND	4.00	EA	\$ 28.51	\$ 114.04	102.89	\$ 411.56	\$ 92.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00
175	U-41	2" PVC INSTALL	20.00	LF	\$ 29.34	\$ 586.80	104.27	\$ 2,085.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,360.00
176	U-42	DEMO EXIST 2" PVC	10.00	LF	\$ 28.22	\$ 282.20	16.20	\$ 162.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 280.00
177	U-43	AIR RELEASE VALVES	5.00	EA	\$ 7,333.76	\$ 36,668.80	6,659.44	\$ 33,297.20	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 63,500.00
178	U-44	CONNECT TO EXISTING MAIN (PLUG REMOVAL AND CONNECT)	38.00	EA	\$ 701.57	\$ 26,659.66	1,619.73	\$ 61,549.74	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 100,700.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 144,400.00
					SUB-TOTAL UTILITY	\$ 1,438,963.34	SUB-TOTAL UTILITY	\$ 1,661,026.20	SUB-TOTAL UTILITY	\$ 1,719,669.00	SUB-TOTAL UTILITY	\$ 2,190,347.00
					TOTAL PROJECT COST	\$ 8,006,448.18		\$ 10,863,577.48		\$ 10,583,398.63		\$ 12,797,344.12

1	Acknowledged all Addenda	Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
2	Submitted original 5% Bid Bond	Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
3	Submitted General Contractor license as required to bid	Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
4	Submitted Questionnaire	Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes

E-BID TABULATION REPORT FOR E-BID #20200077
 CITY OF PORT ST LUCIE
 PORT ST. LUCIE BLVD. NORTH ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
 OPENED: 8/3/2021 - 3:00 PM

					Zahlene Enterprises, Inc.	DP Development		CWR Contracting		Halley Engineering Contractors		
ROADWAY												
LINE NO.	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	PLAN	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
5		Submitted all federal required forms for the Grant				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
6		Listed all subcontractors				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
7		Listed 5 projects similar to this project completed by your firm				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
8		Has the Bidder or any of its principals ever declared bankrupt or reorganized under Chapter 11 or put in receivership				No		No		No		No
9		Any pending or completed lawsuits involving the corporation, partnership or individuals with more than 10% interest?				N/A		List provided		None		List provided
10		List any judgments from lawsuits in the last five years.				N/A		List provided		None		None
11		Any criminal violations and/or convictions of the proposer and/or any of its principals?				N/A		None		None		None
12		Submitted the Contractor's Code of Ethics form				N/A		Yes		Yes		Yes
13		Provided a Project Management Plan				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
14		Provided a project schedule				Yes		No		Yes		Yes
15		Acknowledged Cone of Silence				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
16		SAMS List checked				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
17		State of Florida Convicted Vendor List checked				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
18		State of Florida Suspended Vendor List checked				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
19		Acknowledged compliance with CFR 200.318 - 200.326 as well as 2 CFR Part 200				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes

Non-Responsive Bidders / No Bid:
 so Site Development